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
Advertiser, Town Crier and local papers or newsletters for Fairfield County villages).  Page 11 of PHC also lists internet resources which 
are especially helpful for finding rentals in the Pickerington, Reynoldsburg, & Canal Winchester areas. 

2. Make a list of needs before calling landlords – take good notes when speaking to the landlord. 

3. All phone numbers without a prefix are 740 area code. 

4. Use the entry date on PHC to identify the most recent listings. 

5. Blank spaces indicate the information was not available – call landlords to confirm ALL information. 

6. Under the utilities column, the words “water pd” usually means the water, trash and sewage is paid too – ASK to verify. 

7. If a unit is not available ask the landlord if he/she has other listings available. 

8. In anticipation of voice mail, write a short message that can be read.  This will help avoid voice-mail panic and ensure no details are 
forgotten. 

9. If a landlord is not available at certain times of the day, try calling at alternate times.  If there is a rental that is a 1st choice, keep calling 

– many landlords admit they don’t return phone messages. 

10. Do not be late for appointments with landlords.  Do Not miss appointments with landlords. 

11. Tenants should know what financial resources they have available for 1st month rent and deposit before they make an appointment to 
see an apartment. 

12. Some landlords will discuss payments for the deposit…if they accept this arrangement – DON’T BE LATE WITH PAYMENTS! 

13. Another option for the rental deposit is offering to work it off by cleaning or painting the apartment or offering to do yard work or other 
small repairs.  The landlord should provide materials and offer this arrangement in writing for the tenant.  This type of work should be 
completed before moving in.  

 
 

Project House Call is funded by the Osteopathic Heritage Foundation of Nelsonville. 
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Apartment Communities  
 

#  
bedroom 

Apartment 
name 

Accept 
metro  

voucher 

Rental type address city Landlord/conta
ct person 

Phone # rent Deposit 
move-in fee 

ASK? 

application 
 fee 

Utilities 
included 
yes/no 

Appliances 
included 
yes/no 

Pets 
yes/no 

Date 
entered/ 
updated 

Studio,
1 & 2 

Baltimore 
Court 

Yes Ground 
level apts. 
With patio 

619 W. Market St.  
Office Apt A 

Baltimore info@Baltimore 
CourtApts.com 
Becky 
Lockwood 

862-8852 
Mon-Fri 

12:00-6:00 

$509.00 -1 
$619.00 -2 

$250.00 -1 
$400.00 -2 

$33.00 
Ask about 

Feb. 
Special 

Water pd 
All 

electric 

Yes 
 

2 bdrm 
W/D hk-up 

yes units 
available 
7/14/13 A 

1 & 2 
HA 

Baltimore 
Estates 

No 
vouchers  

w/garage 
 

120 Vivian 
 
www.biggsestates.com 

Baltimore Melissa or 
Kim 
 

689-9880 
Mon-Fri 

9:00-5:00 

$555.00+ 1 
1st mo FREE!  
$665.00+ 2 

$450.00-1 
$500.00-2 

$30.00 
per 

adult 

trash 
pd 

Yes 
& W/D 

hook-up 
& garage 

no Units 
available 
7/14/13 

1,2,3 
HA 

Barclay 
Manor 

yes 1 floor apt+ 
rowhouse 
Subsidized 

351 Fairview Baltimore Rhonda 
Jaggers 

862-8945 
Tues&Thurs 

8:00-4:00 

$405, $430 
or $453 
30% of income 

Same as 
base rent 

no Water 
pd 

yes no Units 
available 
2/28/12 

2 Bavarian 
Village 

No 
vouchers  

Townhouse 250 Angle St. Bremen Les Dill 569-9400 $450.00 $450.00 no Water 
pd 

yes no 3/24/11 

2 Brentwood 
Lake 

No 
vouchers  

Interior hall 
accessible 

2800 John 
Steven Way 

Reynolds-
burg 

Jamie 
Burskey 

614-575-5000 $615.00 + $100.00 $30.00 No 
(all ele) 

Yes & 
d/w & w/d 

Yes Units 
available 
9/19/12 

0 
 

Casa Grande 
Efficiency apt 

No 
Vouchers

Motel 2479 E. Main St Lancaster  687-0611 Daily & weekly 
rentals 

  Yes Yes 
laundromat 

  

Stuio 
1 & 2 

Cedargate yes  Ground 
level apts 

1410 Sheridan Lancaster Vickie or Eileen 
Elon6109@ 
elonmgmt.com 

616-8040 
Mon-Thur, 9-6 

Fri, 9-5 

$399.00 to 
$600.00 

move-in fee 
$250.00 - 
$350.00 

$29.00 
 

No yes yes Units 
available 
2/24/13 

2,3,4 
HA 

Chartwell Accept 
for 2 

bedroom 

Townhouse 
Ranch  

1400 Fuller Ct. Lancaster Holly Woltz 687-1352 
9:00 – 5:00 

Mon-Fri 

$575.00+ 2 
$730.00 -3 
$740.00 -4 

$300.00-2 
$720.00-3 
$740.00-4 

$25.00 Water pd 
(all ele) 

yes Yes 
25 lb 

8/14/11 
 

1 & 2 Courtship 
Village 

No 
vouchers  

Townhouse 
w/patio & 
garages 

Just off Tiki Lane 
www.courtshipvillage.com 

Lancaster Robin Lynch 687-1535 
866-754-2638 

Mon-Fri  9-5 

$495. 1bm 
$599. 2bm 

$300.00 
+ Special! 

NO Water 
pd 

Yes & 
W/D 

yes Units 
available 
4/29/12 

2 Fairoaks No 
vouchers  

Townhouse 940 Prestige Blv Lancaster Rebecca Cox 
fairoaksapt@ 
sbcglobal.net 

654-2389 $535.00 $535.00 $25.00 Trash pd 
All 

electric 

yes yes 1/10/11 

HA 

2,3,4 
George’s 
Creek 

Yes 
must 

income 
qualify 

Townhouse 
& ranch 

6300 George’s 
Creek Drive 
Franklin County 

Canal 
Winchester 

Marcia 614-833-6584 $570.00 - 
$770.00 

$200.00 
Special 

$15. 00 
per person

over 18 

Water 
pd 

yes no 3/27/13 

2 Hawkshire 
Manor 

No 
vouchers  

Townhouse 1420 Laura Ave  Lancaster Ron Hawk 654-7747 
808-0464 

$650.00 
 

$500.00 $20.00 No Yes & W/D 
hook-up 
& garage 

no Units 
available 
7/14/13 

2 Hillcrest  No 
vouchers  

townhouse 250 Hillcrest Dr. Lancaster  Gloria 653-5100 
866-540-5631 

$699.00 + $399.00 $20.00  
per adult 

Water pd yes  1/10/11 

1,2,3 
HA 

Hunter’s Hill Yes 
No  

wait list 

Garden apt 
 

857 Elizabeth Lancaster Anna Lee 653-7722 $489.-1 
$590.-2 
$689.-3    

$200.00 $20.00 Water Pd 
All 

electric 

Yes & W/D 
Some 
WBFP 

no 3/27/13 
1&2 

available 



 

It is illegal to discriminate against any person because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status or national origin.   

To report suspected housing discrimination call 211, 740-687-0500 or 740-687-6663. 

 

#  
bedroom 

Apartment 
name 

Accept 
metro  

voucher 

Rental type address city Landlord/conta
ct person 

Phone # rent Deposit 
move-in fee 

ASK? 

application 
 fee 

Utilities 
included 
yes/no 

Appliances 
included 
yes/no 

Pets 
yes/no 

Date 
entered/ 
updated 

2,3,4 
HA 

Hunterwood 
Park 

No 
vouchers  

Apt: families 
Subsidized 

332 Trace Dr. Lancaster Barbara 
Underwood 

681-4364 
Tues & Thurs 
9:00 – 3:00 

 
30% of income 

Same as 
base rent 

No 
Will not 

mail appl. 

Water 
paid 

yes no 7/15/12 
Appl for 
wait list 

2 & 3 
 

Lakeland Yes  Apt. 
Subsidized 

2121 Refugee Millersport Kim 
Wichterman 

467-2784 $425.-$530 
30% of income 

$425.00 no Water 
pd 

yes no 6/20/08 
wait list 

1 & 2 Lakeview Yes  townhouse 2555 Lynn Dr. Millersport Bill Burt 468-9262 $420.00 - 
$520.00 

$420.00 -
$520.00 

No Water 
Pd 

yes no 4/7/11  
Units 

available 

1,2,3 Lakeway Yes  Apt 2580 Lynn Ave. Millersport Jenny 349-3476 $345.00 
to$575.00 

ASK $10.00  yes no 6/19/08 
unit 

available 

2 & 3 Lancaster 
Club 

No 
vouchers  

Apt  
Subsidized 

180 Sells Rd Lancaster Mary Riley 653-3616 $598-$697  
30% of income 

Same as 
1st mo rent  

No –Must 
apply in 
person 

All paid yes no 7/15/12 
Wait list 
6-8 mo 

2 Lexington 
Lane 

yes townhouse 1923 
Independence 

Lancaster Mary & Jeff 
Franklin 

687-9467 
503-6262 
Mon – Fri 

12:00-4:00 

$525.00    
$99.00 

MOVE IN 
SPECIAL 

$250.00 
Sign-up 

gifts! 

$30.00 All 
electric-
tenant 
pays 

yes yes Units 
available 
2/13/11 

1 McCafferty 
Adult Care 

No 
vouchers  

Group 
Home 

106 Pearl Street Pleasantville  468-3404 $2,500.00 Some ins, 
Medicare – 
Medicaid 
accepted 

No All 
inclusive 

Meals 
prepared

No 4/7/11 

Studio, 
1 & 2 
HA 

Meadows of 
Pickerington 

Yes Garden apt  112 Mockingbird 
Court 

Pickerington Candace 
Wells 

614-837-3920 $450.00 -stu 
$540.00 -1 
$670.00 -2 

$250-$350 
move-in fee 

$20.00 No 
All 

electric 

Yes 
 

W/D hk-up 

yes 1/30/12   
1 bdrm  

available 

1 & 2 Muirwood No 
vouchers  

Ranch –
garden apts 

301 Scottland Pl Lancaster Deborah 
Dent 

687-6375 $525 -1 
$635-$765-2 

Deposit 
beginning 
at $300.00 

$35.00 
 

Water pd 
 

All ele 

Yes & D/W 
W/D hk-up 

garages 

Yes 
w/fee 

2bdrm 
available 
1/30/12 

1, 2, 3 Oak Valley Yes Townhouse 
& ranch apt 

1923 
Independence 

Lancaster Mary & Jeff 
Franklin 

687-9467 
503-6262 

Mon–Fri  12-4 

$475. 1 bdrm 
$550. 2 bdrm 
$600. 3 bdrm 

$400.00 
$199.00 rent 
special 

$30.00 All electric 
tenant 
pays 

yes Yes 
deposit 

units 
available 
5/20/12 

2,3,4 
HA 

Pheasant 
Run 

Yes Apt. 
(income 
restrictions) 

2680 Orono Pike Reynoldsbrg Greneisha 
Harper 

614-552-3100 $555.00 -2 
$660.00 -3 
$730.00 -4 

$300.00 $35.00 
per adult 

Water 
pd 

yes no 1/10/11 
wait list 

1 & 2 
HA 

Pine Village 
 

Yes  Apts & 
townhouse 

1366 Sheridan  Lancaster Jenna or 
Amy 

653-7847 
Mon-Fri 10-6 

Sat 10 – 2 

$450.00 -1 
$525.00 -2  
$619 -2 town 

Special 
$150.00 

$25.00 
per adult 

Water 
pd 

yes yes 5/26/13 
units 

available 

1,2,3 Pleasantville 
Commons 

Yes  Garden & 
Townhouse 
Subsidized 

3610 Richland Pleasantville  468-3575 0 to $525-1 
0 to $575-2 
0 to $625-3 
30% of income 

$365.00-1 
$410.00-2 
$475.00-3 

$20.00 Tenant 
pays 

electric 

yes Yes 
$150 
deposit 

3/27/13 
waiting 

list 

1,2,3 
HA 

River Valley 
(Must meet 
income limits) 

No 
vouchers  

 

Loft, garden, 
& townhouse 

1237 Watermark Lancaster Elaine Rife 
Keri Clark 

653-6226 $599, $649, 
or - $799 

 

Starting at 
$299.00 

$35.00 
per adult 

no Yes & 
dishwshr 

yes 2/28/12 
units 

available 



 

It is illegal to discriminate against any person because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status or national origin.   
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#  
bedroom 

Apartment 
name 

Accept 
metro  

voucher 

Rental type address city Landlord/conta
ct person 

Phone # rent Deposit 
move-in fee 

ASK? 

application 
 fee 

Utilities 
included 
yes/no 

Appliances 
included 
yes/no 

Pets 
yes/no 

Date 
entered/ 
updated 

1 & 2 Sater 
Village 

Yes  Townhouse 
& flats 

Sater Drive Lancaster Scott Collier 681-1330 
614-432-4179 

$525.00 – 1 
$465.00 – 2 
1st mo. Free 

$350.00 $25.00 Water pd 
All ele  

yes ask 4/7/13 
units 

available 

2 Sells Road  No 
vouchers  

Townhouse 134-176 Sells Road Lancaster Ron 654-7747 
808-0464 

$560.00 $500.00 $20.00 No Yes & DW 
W/D hkup 

A/C 

no 7/14/13 
unit 

Available 

2 & 3 Sheridan 
Village 

Ask townhouse 1652 Sheridan Lancaster Rebecca 
Snow 

654-0815 $610.00-2 
$635.00-3 

Same as 
rent 

$25.00 Water pd 
All ele 

Yes & W/D 
patio 

no 1/30/11 
 available 

1,2,3 Somerford 
Square 

No 
vouchers  

Garden & 
townhouse 

1250 Sheridan Lancaster Diane 
Cochran 

653-2961 $465-1 
$540-645-2 
$620-709-3 

$85.00 
SPECIAL 

$25.00 No yes Yes 
50 lb 

2 bedrm 
10/11/09 
available 

1,2,3 Timber 
Creek 

No 
vouchers  

Apt. & 
townhouse 

154 Little Brook Lancaster  Debbie 
Sullivan 

654-9727 
Mon & Tues-10-7 

Wed-Fri 8-5 

$510.00 -1 
$560. + -2 
$610. + -3 

$99.00 
1st mo free 

rent 

$25.00 
per 

adult 

Free 
gas 
heat 

yes Yes 
25lb 

7/14/13 
units 

available 

2 Victorian 
Rentals 

Yes Flats 161-185 Sells  Lancaster Ron 
Robinson 

653-7557 $475.00 $425.00 No All but 
ele 

Yes No 9/7/09 
Units 

available 
 
 

NOTES: 
• HA = handicap accessible  
• The apartment communities listed may not have units available or may have a waiting list. Call for current information. 
• Subsidized apartments are units where a program (HUD) pays a portion of the rent based on the tenant’s income.  The tenant will usually pay 30% of their 

adjusted income (adjustments are made for children in the household, disabilities, medical expenses, etc.) 
• Project HouseCall-Senior/Disabled lists apartment communities for people over 55 years and with disabilities.  This is a separate list – ask for it if the tenant is 55+ 

or qualifies for disabled housing.  Disabled individuals, including mental health diagnoses, should also look at those housing programs. 
 
 
 

Fair Housing - Landlord/Tenant Issues  
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